



May 2020 Edition

NC 4-H Honor Club Member Newsletter



#### Inside this issue:

Conference Zoom Registration	2
Meet Your Board Members	2
Volunteer Leader Awards	3
4-H Congress 2020	/



## HONOR CLUB CONFERENCE 2020 TO BE HELD ONLINE

Calling all NC 4-H Honor Club members! Mark your calendars for Saturday, June 6, 2020 to join our Honor Club Conference meeting!

While the novel coronavirus (COVID-19) may prevent us from holding conference this year in person, we still have the opportunity to come together from the comfort of our own homes to serve North Carolina 4 -H! We will be holding an online Zoom meeting for our business meeting and to screen applications. This year may be different from others, but we still have an obligation to service.

Make sure to continue checking our Honor Club Website and Facebook Page for additional information and updates!

### VIRTUAL HONOR CLUB CONFERENCE 2020

Date: Saturday, June 6, 2020

Time: 9:00 AM — 12:00 PM

#### How to Register:

- Complete our online registration form at <u>http://nc4hhonorclub.org/members/conference/</u>
- The Zoom link will be sent the night before our Conference meeting to the email provided on your registration form

Register today! We hope to see you there!



# 

# MEET YOUR HONOR CLUB BOARD MEMBERS



Brandon Joyce, Chair of the Board, Tapped 2011, Forsyth County



Sally Dixon, President, Tapped 200g, Haywood County



Joah Bickley, President Elect, Tapped 2016, Rutherford County



**や** や 、 や

Sarah Dietrich, Treasurer, Tapped 1977, Union County



Nanci Furr, Vice President, Tapped 1990, Cabarrus County



Marcus McIver, Secretary, Tapped 2013. Stanly County

Taylor Furr. North Central District Director.

Tapped 2013, Cabarrus County







Lee Hood Capps, Southeast District Director, Tapped 1967, Lenoir County



Sharon Runion Rowland, West District Director, Tapped 1972, Mitchell County



South Central District Director (Position Currently Vacant)



Luke Hill, Northeast District Director, Tapped 2011, Bladen County

### **VOLUNTEER LEADER AWARDS**

The annual Volunteer Leaders Conference is held in Raleigh each year and is an opportunity for 4-H volunteers to network, participate in workshops, enjoy speakers, and receive recognition for all of their dedication and hard work.

Honor Club has the privilege of presenting awards to several of our outstanding volunteers at the Conference each year. This year we recognized award winners and inducted two new members into the Achievement Hall of 4-H Leadership. We love seeing people carry on the Honor Club motto of **service** by giving back to the 4-H program, and extend a sincere thank you to all they do to make NC 4-H strong! DISTRICT 4-H ADULT VOLUNTEER RECOGNITION AWARD WINNERS

Northeast District Scott Kiser—Edgecombe County

#### Southeast District

DeAna Boren—Wayne County Felicia Crabb—Onslow County Megan Merritt—Sampson County

#### West District

Peggy Carpenter—Burke County Lisa Hanlon—Burke County Chip Worrell—Henderson County Ranae Worrell—Henderson County

#### Achievement Hall of 4-H Leadership Inductee

Selma Baker—Granville County Kim Ingold—Stanly County

Dr. Kim Ingold was inducted into this circle posthumously. She was a valued 4-H volunteer, attending nearly every state-level event to help document and capture memories through photography. Kim was never one to say no, and was always there to help out. She was a valued member of this Association and will forever be missed in the North Carolina 4-H family.

This Conference is open to all 4-H volunteers who are dedicated to making the best better for our 4-H'ers. Want to attend the 2021 Volunteer Leaders Conference? Talk to your county 4-H agent about how you can participate next year!



Achievement Hall of 4-H Leadership Inductee Selma Baker receives a plaque of recognition

Family of Dr. Kim Ingold accepts Achievement Hall of 4-H Leadership Recognition Award



Interested in attending the 2021 Volunteer Leaders Conference? Contact your local 4-H agent for more details!

# North Carolina 4-H Congress

Due to the novel coronavirus (COVID-19), North Carolina 4-H Congress 2020 will be held virtually on July 20th—23rd. Honor Club Members will still have the opportunity to help make this years Congress a memorable one! If you would like to be a part of this years Congress, keep an eye out on our facebook page and website for details and how you can get involved!



# HONOR CLUB ACTIVITIES FOR VIRTUAL CONGRESS

# Monday, July 20th—1:00-4:00pm

• NC 4-H Honor Club Tapping Ceremony

# Wednesday, July 22nd—2:30pm

• NC 4-H State Officer Elections

# Wednesday, July 22nd—8:30pm

Candlelighting Ceremony

More details will be shared on the Honor Club 4-H Facebook Page as they are available



Have something you'd like to see featured in the *Heartline* member newsletter? *Contact Anthony Vagnozzi at <u>vagnozzia54@yahoo.com</u> Visit our website at: <u>https://nc4h.ces.ncsu.edu/youth-3/4-h-teen-programs/nc-4-h-honor-club/</u>*